
Business Owner / Manager Box # Physical Address Website / Services Offered Phone # Email Address
306 Day Spa Inc. Laura Woiden / Jadi Engele 27 307 Main St www.306dayspa.com 306-419-9149 306dayspa@gmail.com
Access Communications www.myaccess.ca 866-363-2225 customer.care@myaccess.coop
Acton's Plumbing & Heating Kevin Acton 46 234 Amherst St Govan, SK  306-725-7546 Cell 306-484-4349 acton@sasktel.net
Affinity Credit Union Melanie Mooney 790 210 Main Street www.affinitycu.ca 306-946-3312 melanie.mooney@affinitycu.ca
Alpha Developments Ltd Matthew Knezacek Manitou Beach, SK www.alphadevelopments.ca 306-946-9624 alpha.mattk@gmail.com
Al's Truck & Car Wash Allen Madland 256 504 1st Avenue East Car/Truck Wash/Ice/RO Water Filling Station 306-946-3636  
Avon Anne Wood 368 https://www.avon.ca/shop/en/avon-ca#.X62sX2hKhGM 306-946-2591 annewood@sasktel.net
Baker and Wilson Painting Henry Baker / Brent Wilson 172 Guernsey, SK S0K 1W0 https://facebook.com/bnw.watrous.7 306-917-9777
Blair's Family of Companies Chris Schmidt 508 2.5 miles south of Watrous www.blairs.ag 306-946-3150
BP Airspray Ltd. Brent Pruden 631 Quill Lake, SK Agricultural Spraying Services 306-227-3980 bpairsprayltd@hotmail.com
Bourassa & Associates Rehabiliation Centre Richard Bourassa 403 Main Street www.bourassarehab.com 306-946-2074
Cal & Mel Renovations Calmore & Melisa Duncan 206 Albert Street www.facebook.com/calmoreRenos2019 306-917-7959 mellyscalmingtouch@hotmail.com
Care Printing & Publishing Inc. Jim Simard 307 Highway 365 www.caredirectory.ca          https://www.carepp.com/ 306-946-4027 care.pp@sasktel.net
Centennial Ford Sales Michelle Amendt 280 402 1st Avenue West www.centennialford.sk.ca 1-800-667-3353 m-amendt@centennialford.sk.ca
Brandt Tractor - John Deere Trevor Hardy 609 406 1st Avenue West www.cervusequipment.com 306-946-3362 kmadland@cervusequipment.com
Chen's Restaurant Yi Jun Chen & Pei Ting Wu 927 108 2nd Avenue West Chinese and Canadian Cuisine 306-946-6100 adawu1864@gmail.com
CIC Electric Charles Cruise 327 605 2nd Avenue East 306-946-2013 accounting@cicelectric.com
Civic Accounting & Tax Services Kari Carr 611 304 2nd Avenue East civic-accounting-and-tax-services.business.site 306-292-7745 civicaccounting@yahoo.com
Cottage Builders Inc. Norm & Leanne Dyck 277 306-290-2701 cottagebuilder@gmail.com
Covenant Construction Inc. 1302 Caribou St Moose Jaw www.saskpaving.ca 306-998-2022
DD Hallborg Acounting, Bookkeeping, Notary Public Dustin Hallborg 1444 306-917-7270 ddhallborg@sasktel.net
Diamond Asphalt Repair Chad Mierau 651 110 3rd Avenue West www.diamondasphalt.ca 306-946-7505 info@diamondasphalt.ca
Dieno Construction Jessie Dieno 1015 Farm 306-946-8482 dieno.jessie@gmail.com
DMH Plumbing & Heating Ltd. Darren & Tammy Holmes 218 102 3rd Avenue West 306-946-2080 dmhplumbing@live.ca
Dunham Services / Crackmasters Mark & Chris Dunham 1419 606 1st Avenue East www.dunhamservices.ca 306-946-3045 mark@dunhamservices.ca
Epicure Selections Patricia Isherwood 214 312 5th Avenue West https://epicure.com/en-ca 306-946-3759 patish.t@sasktel.net
Fotheringham McDougall Funeral Service Earl Mosewich 507 102 2nd Avenue East www.fotheringham-mcdougall.com 306-946-3334 fotheringham@sasktel.net
FYIdoctors - Watrous Dr Kevin Woodard 822 108 Main Street www.fyidoctors.com/watrous 306-946-2166 watrous@fyidoctors.com
Gallery on 3rd Watrous & Area Arts Council 63 102 3rd Avenue East 306-946-1333 waac@sasktel.net
Green Acres Greenhouse Melody Penrose 907 704 4th Avenue East www.greenacresgreenhouse.com 306-946-4191 melody.penrose@sasktel.net
H & R Block Michelle Richardson 847 106 Main Street https://www.hrblock.ca/stores/106-main-st/ 306-946-3585 hrblockwatrous@sasktel.net
Hartley Electric Ltd. Cody Hartley 417 Allan, SK www.hartleyelectric.ca 306-291-5361 hartleyelectric@outlook.com
Hayter Drilling Marty Hayter 1180 612 2nd Avenue East http://hayterdrilling.ca 306-946-3615 hayterdrilling@sasktel.net
Hook & Tow Prairie Services Jeff Friesen 652 402 8th Avenue East www.hookntow.ca 306-917-8069
Inkster's Mens Wear/MCI Sales Marshal Inkster 430 205/207 Main Street Clothing Store /Custom Printing 306-946-3441 inksters@sasktel.net
Integra Tire Vaughn Jones 777 6014th Avenue West https://integratire.com/store/watrous/ 306-946-3055 watrous@integratire.com
J & G Roofing James Klein 1466 1107th Avenue West 306-836-3257 jimklein946@gmail.com
Janzen Metal Fab Ltd. Gordon Janzen 321 Highway 668 www.janzenmetalfab.com 306-946-2665 janzen.metal@sasktel.net
Jay's Odd Jobs Jay Ens 395 Snow Removal/Yard Maintenance and more 306-946-9688 jtens@hotmail.com
John's Plate Family Dining Johnny Cen 1243 212 1st Avenue West www.johnsplate.ca 306-946-2314 johnsplate@hotmail.com
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K Barnes Travel Kaili Barnes 1506 Watrous, SK www.kbarnes.travelonly.com 306-946-2113 kbarnes@travelonly.com
Kelvin's Perk Kelvin Fellner 216 Main Street 306-917-7633
Last Mountain Inn Lane Manson 477 802 1st Avenue East/Hwy 2 www.lastmountaininn.com 1-866-913-3383 lastmountaininn@sasktel.net
Last Stop Vape Shop 205 B Main Street 306-946-6509 laststopvapeshop@gmail.com
Liquor Board Store SK Liquor & Gaming Authority 549 105 2nd Avenue East www.slga.gov.sk.ca 306-946-3228 ecollins@slga.gov.sk.ca
M & M Small Engine Repair Mark Herauf 1537 107 4th Avenue West 306-946-3078 mdherauf@sasktel.net
Mah Law Office Ben Mah 580 308 Main St 306-946-3512 office.mahlaw@sasktel.net
Manitou Hotel Lane Manson 1560 102 Main Street www.tbsbarandgrill.ca 306-946-3315 mansonls@hotmail.com
Manitou Laser & Skin Restorations Andrea Kessler 102 2nd Street East https://www.facebook.com/ManitouLaser/ 306-491-9941 manitoulaser@gmail.com
Manitou Mainline Chrysler Ryan Campbell 1150 9 Campbell Road www.manitoumainlinechrysler.ca 306-946-4646 info@watrouschrysler.ca
Matt-Lock Locksmithing Matthew Ruzesky 285 Watrous 306-917-7353 matt.lock.locksmithing@gmail.com
Mazer Group - Watrous New Holland Dealer 729 Hwy #2 South https://mazergroup.ca/locations/watrous-sk 306-946-3301 watrous@mazergroup.ca
McArthur Ag Ventures Brennan McArthur 1469 Farm 306-230-9853 brennan@mcarthurag.com
Melron Services Ltd. Ron Ediger 1042 708 4th Avenue East www.melronservices.com 306-946-2256 melronservices@sasktel.net
Midknit Cravings Yarn Co. Tara Schreyer / Jaedyn Smith 1531 213 3rd Avenue West www.midknitcravings.com indulge@midknitcravings.com
Minard's Leisure World Nick Coroluick  510 1st Avenue East https://minardsleisureworld.com/ 306-946-2499 duane@minards.ca
Miz Bojangles Hair Salon Shawna Hanson 1151 216 Main Street 306-946-3033
Model Meats Laurie & Gwen Deneiko 741 112 Main Street 306-946-3335 g.deneiko@sasktel.net
Movement Chiropractic Drs. Matai & Walker-Delisle 1016 1105 2nd Avenue East www.movementchiropractic.ca 306-946-2272 matai@hotmail.com
MV's Cleaning & General Services Ma Luisa Goyenche 71 6 Meadows Place Janitorial 306-836-3234
Ocean Waves Spa by Calla Calla Giesbrecht 306-227-7731 calljg@hotmail.com
Parrish & Heimbecker Keith Thiessen 400 HWY #2 www.parrishandheimbecker.com 306-946-2225
Peachwood Restaurant Anita Wu & Ken Huang 303 Main Street Chinese and Canadian Cuisine 306-946-3833
Pepper Tree Family Restaurant Andy Karigiannis 608 203 Main Street https://peppertreewatrous.ca/ 306-946-3344 peppertree.watrous@hotmail.com
Pip's ESSO Liang Zhang 597 101 Main Street https://www.facebook.com/Pips-Esso-Subway-155763525118921/ 306-946-2666 mrgordonzhang@gmail.com
Prairie Modern Develpoments Andrew Gunchoski/Jason MacNeill 716 314 5th Avenue East 306-946-9663 prairiemoderndevelopments@gmail.com
Prairie Stonescape Steve Schmidt Stone and Brick Work, Landscaping 306-946-7898
Professional Foot Care Services Jamie Thoner, RN 72 Young, SK 306-261-6984
Pro Mobile Ag Truck Auto Service Ltd. Robert Martin 302 SW 25 30 26 W2 www.promobileagtruckauto.ca 306-946-8880 promobileltd@gmail.com
Randy's Remedial Massage Randy Deneiko 106 109 4th Avenue West 306-946-2605 radmssgwat@sasktel.net
Realty Executives Watrous Avril Reifferscheid 423 108 Main Street www.watrousrealty.com 306-946-1010 watrousrealty@sasktel.net
Rene Miettinen - Hairstylist / Barber Rene Miettinen 902 Watrous 306-946-3491 d.mitt@sasktel.net
Richardson Services Lawrence Richardson  403 Midway Street Box 67 Simpson, SK  S0G 4M0 306-946-3333 lawrichardson@hotmail.com
RKP Mini Skid Services Ryan Klenk Potts 1373 Farm 306-361-6102
Royal Bank of Canada Lynn Martin 490 202 Main Street www.rbc.com 306-946-3391
Samantha Medium & Reiki Master Samantha 1032 312 4th Avenue West www.samanthamedium.com 306-850-6560 energetic.universe.8@gmail.com
Satellite Plus / Shaw Direct Dwayne Miller 1254 305 8th Avenue West 306-946-2828 satplus@xplornet.com
Screw It Nail It Consruction Dylan Schmidt 1346 Farm 306-365-7282 sinic2013@hotmail.com
Sly's Auto Repair Sheldon/Shannon Yanoshewski 665 712 3rd Avenue East 306-946-2969 slysrepair@hotmail.com
Stokke Seeds Shane Stokke 1315 Farm 306-946-4044 ssc@yourlink.ca
Storage First KCS Developments 987 303 & 405 Midway Street www.storagefirst.ca 306-946-3903 ljsproule@sasktel.net
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Subway Liang Zhang 597 101 Main Street https://www.facebook.com/Pips-Esso-Subway-155763525118921/ 306-946-2680 mrgordonzhang@gmail.com
Sundown Motel Ravider Lubana 308 402 1st aVenue East www.sundownmotelwatrous.ca 306-946-3347 info@sundownmotelwatrous.ca
Sunshine Plumbing & Heating Ltd Mark Severin 1405 306-946-9932 mark.severin3@hotmail.com
Super 8 by Wyndham Ravider Lubana 310 604 1st Avenue East https://www.wyndhamhotels.com/super-8 306-946-1300 desitony79@hotmail.com
T & T Holdings Tylor McGrath 893 807 4th Street West 306-946-2962 tiller11@sasktel.net
TB's Bar & Grill Lane Manson 1560 102 Main Street www.tbsbarandgrill.ca 306-946-3315 mansonls@hotmail.com
TB's Cold Beer Store Lane Manson 1560 102 Main Street www.tbsbarandgrill.ca 306-946-2337 mansonls@hotmail.com
The Layer Esthetics Studio Jennifer Potter 465 701 3rd Street East https://www.facebook.com/thelayerestheticsstudio/ 306-946-7056 cjtopotter@hotmail.com
The Watrous Manitou Daniel & Kim Bushman 100 309 Main Street https://www.twmnews.com/ 306-946-3343 watrousmanitou@sasktel.net
Town & Country Pump Kirk Martin 1300 112 2nd Avenue East 306-946-2300 t.c.pump@sasktel.net
Tri Central Insurance Garry Vanthuyne 808 109 2nd Avenue East www.tricentral.ca 306-946-2864 triwatrous@gmail.com
Uncle's Cannabis 215 B Main Street 306-946-2323
Video Stop Earl Hayhurst 1067 300 Main Street https://m.facebook.com/videostopwatrous/ 306-419-9375 video.stop@sasktel.net
Watrous Animal Hospital Dr. Allison Bartel 1380 707 4th Avenue East www.watrousanimalhospital.com 306-946-3657 watrousanimalhospital@live.com
Watrous Auto Parts Limited (NAPA) Chad Mierau 651 210 1st Avenue West www.napacanada.ca 306-946-6272 mherauf@napacanada.com
Watrous Bakery & Coffee Shop Lige Tong & Ran Zheng 427 305 Main Street https://watrousbakery.shopsask.ca/ 306-946-3873 zhengran702@gmail.com
Watrous Carpet Care Al Mosewich 764 106 2nd Avenue East 306-946-3535 watrouscarpetcare@sasktel.net
Watrous Concrete Brad Sundquist 1090 802 2nd Avenue East 306-946-2040 bsundquist@sasktel.net
Watrous Co-op Agro Centre Saskatoon Coop 488 Hwy #2 West https://www.saskatoonco-op.crs/sites/saskatoon/ 306-946-5511 admin@sasktooncoop.ca
Watrous Co-op Food Store Saskatoon Coop 488 107 2nd Avenue West https://www.saskatoonco-op.crs/sites/saskatoon/ 306-946-4144 admin@sasktooncoop.ca
Watrous Co-op Gas Bar Saskatoon Coop 488 104 1st Avenue West https://www.saskatoonco-op.crs/sites/saskatoon/ 306-946-3812 admin@sasktooncoop.ca
Watrous Electronics Adam Ritthaler 246 Bay 2 105 2nd Ave East https://watrouselectronics.business.site/ 306-946-3544 sales@watrouselectronics.com
Watrous Filter Wash Doug Woiden 306 1st Avenue West 306-946-9759
Watrous Home Building Supplies Derek Bushman 736 802 4th Avenue East www.homehardware.ca 306-946-3325
Watrous Kinsmen Childcare Centre Crystal Klenk Potts 1127 709 Main Street facebook.com/watrouskinsmen.childcarecentre 306-946-3667 watrouskinsmenchildcare@gmail.com
Watrous Klip and Kurl Luda 306-360-7227 325 208 2nd Avenue East https://www.facebook.com/LudaKLIPKURL/ 306-946-2777 adyul1006@gmail.com
Watrous Lawn & Leisure Ralph & Lety Schalm 744 821 3rd Street East 306-946-2654 letyschalm@hotmail.com
Watrous Mainline GM Gerald Merrifield 130 208 1st Avenue East www.watrousmainline.com 306-946-3336 gerald@watrousmainline.com
Watrous Mainline GM Auto Body Gerald Merrifield 130 410 1st Avenue East www.watrousmainline.com 306-946-2209 gerald@watrousmainline.com
Watrous Massage Kyla McDonald 388 311 Main Street 306-946-2141 watrousmassage@sasktel.net
Watrous Pharmacy Julie Morelli 220 213 Main Street https://www.pharmachoice.com 306-946-3311
Watrous Salvage Ltd. K. Joe Henry 447 Highway 2 South 306-946-2222 salv@sasktel.net
Watrous Tire & Battery Blair Schroeder 424 200 3rd Avenue West 306-946-3543
Watrous Towing Shawn Wheten 1192 407 Midway Street 306-946-7843 admin@shawtooncoop.ca
Watrous Trailer & RV Parking Veronica Mattson 1001 404 8th Avenue East 306-946-7502 vmattson@sasktel.net
Western Financial Group Melissa Harding 940 107 Main Street www.westernfinancialgroup.ca 306-946-3655 watrous@westernfg.ca
Wheatland Dental Dr. Adam Stenerson 760 107 3rd Avenue East https://wheatlandsaskatoon.ca/ 306-946-2131 reception@wheatlandwatrous.ca
X-Stream Car & Truck Wash Mark & Chris Dunham 1419 702 1st Avenue East www.dunhamservices.ca 306-946-3045 mark@dunhamservices.ca
Young's Equipment Tim  Young 1120 704-1st Avenue East https://youngs.ca/ 306-946-3387 partswatrous@youngs.ca
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